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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 23

 8,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 471 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,247 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,247 

 2,197 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,874 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN COOLEDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. MOSHE LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BESTA FIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ATTRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA KEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI RABRAOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA C. FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RELPH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BERL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,135 

Unrecorded  112 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 24

 9,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,617 

 2,027 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,461 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ADESH DOOBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEMOPOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,506 

Unrecorded  111 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 25

 7,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 196 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,285 

 1,866 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 5,272 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAGRECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAURAIZ ELLANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,158 

Unrecorded  127 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 26

 10,163 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 416 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,628 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,628 

 2,778 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,575 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELPHINA FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWITT CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY CLAIRE GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JACOBWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GARFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN SHANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. CRILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 6 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX D. LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTY CANTSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,405 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Unrecorded  223 

Assembly District 27

 8,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,111 

 2,331 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,636 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ABIGAIL MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORA BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. LAWRENCE ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DAGOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FLORES-VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YOEL SHOEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDILO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,998 

Unrecorded  113 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 28

 10,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,642 

 3,863 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,644 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALAN TABBANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CODIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS DERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS WES-ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMIAY CRICKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R VANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL ANN VETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KROCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,542 

Unrecorded  100 

Page 7 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 29

 16,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,673 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,673 

 2,052 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 14,503 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE JEMISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA LONGMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LUNDINE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,580 

Unrecorded  93 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 30

 9,328 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 377 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,801 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,801 

 3,889 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 5,697 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T. BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARR SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDAN UNTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSE TREVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY MERCURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGES DANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL F. KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY GUTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,625 

Unrecorded  176 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 31

 10,530 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 246 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,874 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,874 

 1,456 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 9,336 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALEX RAMSUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA BURGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUNPHY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,808 

Unrecorded  66 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 32

 15,078 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,603 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,603 

 1,841 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 13,629 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AMELIA H. CLERMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SALASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI O. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,500 

Unrecorded  103 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 33

 16,029 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 330 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,470 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,470 

 2,287 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 13,983 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANGELA RYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CROCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIS HANRAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR, YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN-MARCEL VAVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO-ANN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KOLOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSETTA MORETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,308 

Unrecorded  162 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 34

 9,109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,466 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,466 

 3,164 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,111 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BENJAMIN P.D MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL HOMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,297 

Unrecorded  169 

Assembly District 35

 8,479 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 313 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,843 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,843 

 1,810 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,841 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROLSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,673 

Unrecorded  170 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 36

 13,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,582 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,582 

 7,627 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 5,805 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA COSTANITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ZAMARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUBELSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIPPI LONGSTOCKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN OJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAURAIZ ELLAHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOURAIZ ELLAHI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,480 

Unrecorded  102 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 37

 13,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,457 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,457 

 6,322 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,019 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVER CLEVLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME E. INIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA S. KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS CASTIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,366 

Unrecorded  91 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 38

 6,626 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 127 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,828 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,828 

 1,996 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 4,745 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALAN REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENOLL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TAYLOR ZITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC S. REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V. ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN C. OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUL-SAN LIEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,768 

Unrecorded  60 

Assembly District 39

 7,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,825 

 2,418 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 5,200 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 (NOT ANDREW) MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F. SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,639 

Unrecorded  186 
Page 16 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Assembly District 40

 5,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 219 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,970 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,970 

 1,456 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 4,361 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 DIANA TORBARINIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE W. CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE T. KELTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNH TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEENA POCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINA WALSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,845 

Unrecorded  125 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 184,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,665 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,478 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  191,922 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  191,922 

 51,380 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 137,692 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 (NOT ANDREW) MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADESH DOOBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN TABBANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RAMSUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA BURGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA H. CLERMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA RYE (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN P.D MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T. BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN COOLEDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARR SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F. SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CODIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CROCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA COSTANITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORA BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELPHINA FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIS HANRAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWITT CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA TORBARINIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 14 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. LAWRENCE ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. MOSHE LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDAN UNTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BESTA FIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE W. CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS DERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSE TREVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY CLAIRE GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENOLL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE T. KELTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY MERCURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JACOBWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATILI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 GEORGES DANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GARFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVER CLEVLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SALASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR, YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 11 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 HOWARD HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNH TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS WES-ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN SHANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DAGOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME E. INIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. CRILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEMOPOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN-MARCEL VAVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ATTRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TAYLOR ZITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE JEMISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMIAY CRICKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO-ANN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ZAMARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAGRECA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R VANNATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI O. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 18 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KOLOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL HOMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA KEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC S. REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 8 MARCUS MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUBELSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FLORES-VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V. ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN C. OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX D. LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 14 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETAKI (WRITE-IN)

 10 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROLSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTY CANTSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI RABRAOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL F. KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA C. FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA S. KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

Page 21 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 PIPPI LONGSTOCKING (WRITE-IN)

 8 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YOEL SHOEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA LONGMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RELPH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUNPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSETTA MORETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS CASTIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN OJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 9 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEENA POCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL ANN VETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUA STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LUNDINE (WRITE-IN)

 8 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KROCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 192 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINA WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:59:52AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 WOODY GUTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUL-SAN LIEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAURAIZ ELLAHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAURAIZ ELLANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOURAIZ ELLAHI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  189,633 

Unrecorded  2,289 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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